

TOWN OF WASHINGTON PLANNING BOARD

10 Reservoir Drive ● P.O Box 667 Millbrook, NY 12545 ● (845) 677-3419 EXT 112 ● planningboard@washingtonny.org

COMBINED PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION

Submit Application and four copies, together with all required additional documentation and fees,

Planning Board Secretary Town of Washington 10 Reservoir Drive Millbrook, NY 12545

T: (845) 677-3419, Ext. 112

F: (845) 677-2085

With electronic copy (including all maps and forms) to:

Planning Board Secretary

planningboard@washingtonny.org

The digital copy shall be in a pdf, jpeg or other suitable write-protected image format capable of being opened and viewed using standard Windows-based software.

Michael I Clean
Name of Applicant(s): Michael J. Sloan
Business Name: Sloan Architects P.C.
Address: P.O. Box 373/42 North Ave
Millbrook, NY 12545
Telephone: (845)677-5640 Email Address: msloan@sloanarch.com
Hurley, Richard Scott (P) Name of Record Owner(s) of Property: Hurley, Mary S. (A)
Address: Parcel: 199 Milewood Rd, Millbrook, NY 12545
Owner's Mailing: 1701 Highway A1A, Ste 204, Vero Beach, FL 32963
Telephone: (772)216-9939 Email Address: scotthurley@mac.com

Before completing the next page, review the Town Zoning Map found at https://www.dutchessny.gov/Departments/Planning/Docs/washington.pdf to determine your Zoning District, which will be one of the following:

RR-10 Rural Residential	RL-5 Low Density Residential	RH-1 High Density Residential	HM Hamlet Mixed-Use
RS-10 Rural Residential	RS-5 Low Density Residential	RM-2 Medium Density Resident	ial

Applicant Name:	Michael J. Sloan		
-----------------	------------------	--	--

REAL PROPERTY INFORMATION: Complete a box for each lot which is involved. Copy and attach more sheets if more than 3 parcels.

Dutchess County Tax Map Number	
(1234-00-123456-0000)	6663-00-297341-0000
Name of Property Owner	Hurley, Richard Scott (P), Hurley, Mary S. (A)
Property Street Address	199 Milewood Rd Millbrook, NY 12545
Number of Acres	8.54 ac
Zoning District from Zoning Map	RL-5
Describe the Current Use of the Property	One Family Residence
Is this property located near or in a buffer area	
next to a wetland, waterbody or watercourse?	May require a Town Wetlands Permit or be ruled by the Aquifer Protection Requirements
Is this property within 500 feet of the	
boundary of the Village of Millbrook?	YESNO
,	
Dutchess County Tax Map Number (1234-00-123456-0000)	
Name of Property Owner	
Property Street Address	
Number of Acres	
Zoning District from Zoning Map	
Describe the Current Use of the Property	
Is this property located near or in a buffer area	YESNO
next to a wetland, waterbody or watercourse?	May require a Town Wetlands Permit or be ruled by the
,	Aquifer Protection Requirements
Is this property within 500 feet of the	
boundary of the Village of Millbrook?	YESNO
Dutchess County Tax Map Number (1234-00-123456-0000)	
Name of Property Owner	
Property Street Address	
Troperty street/radiess	
Number of Acres	
Zoning District from Zoning Map	
Describe the Current Use of the Property	
Is this property located near or in a buffer area	YES NO
next to a wetland, waterbody or watercourse?	May require a Town Wetlands Permit or be ruled by the
	Aquifer Protection Requirements
Is this property within 500 feet of the	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
boundary of the Village of Millbrook?	YESNO

five hundred (500) feet of a farm operation located within an agricultural district.

Wetland Permit Application (found at https://www.washingtonny.org/document-center/planning-board-minutes/planning-board-forms-general-information/planning-board-application-forms-general-information/33-wetland-permit-form-1/file.html
Please review Zoning Code Section 396 to determine if a permit is required in your

If this is applicable, what Agricultural District is the property in?

specific instance.

Applicant Name	Michael J. Śloan	
----------------	------------------	--

A Wetlands Application <u>may</u> be required if the proposed activity is:

- within 50 feet of the boundary of a wetland that is at least ¼ acre in size but less than 1 acre; or
- within 100 feet of a boundary of a wetland that is at least 1 acre in size; or
- Within 100 feet from the high water mark of a perennial watercourse or waterbody; or
- within 50 feet from the high water mark of the identified channel for an intermittent watercourse.

D.	Detailed description of propose	ed activity:			
	A new screened-in porch to replace an existing screened-in porch. The proposed enlarged screened-in porch will be for leisure enjoyment and allow for family and friends to gather.				
E.	•	orestry exemptions affecting the property?			
	Yes No	f yes, please list in detail:			
F.	Total acreage involved in the ap	oplication. 8.54 ac			
G.	(This includes lands owned by f	olled by the applicant/owner. n/a amily members of the applicant and any corporations, ompanies, or other entities in which the applicant has an			
	List each contiguous property:				
	ess County Tax Map Number -00-123456-0000)				
	e of Property Owner				
	rty Street Address				
Numb	per of Acres				
	ess County Tax Map Number -00-123456-0000)				
Name	of Property Owner				
Prope	rty Street Address				
Numb	per of Acres				

	Total number of existing structures (includ other building structure). 1	ling houses, detached garages, sheds, barns or any
I.	Types of existing structures (list): House	
J.	Total square footage of all new construction	on. <u>+/- 514 sf</u>
K.	Estimated value of new construction or ad	dition. <u>+/-</u> \$150,000
L.	Type of construction or activity proposed (check all that apply):
	New construction: Residential Commercial Institutional Home occupation	Expansion: Residential Commercial Institutional Change in use Other:
	If any of the following professionals are invidentify and provide contact information: ssional Engineer	volved in the proposed project or activity, please Licensed Land Surveyer
Name		
	2:	Name: BLY and Houston Inc.
	2:	Name: BLY and Houston Inc. Address: P.O. Box 629/9 Elm Drive Millbrook, NY 12545
Addro —— Emai	Address:	Name: BLY and Houston Inc. Address: P.O. Box 629/9 Elm Drive Millbrook, NY 12545 Email Address: blyandhouston@aol.com
Addre —— Emai	Address:hone Number:	Name: BLY and Houston Inc. Address: P.O. Box 629/9 Elm Drive Millbrook, NY 12545
Email Telep Attor	Address:hone Number:	Name: BLY and Houston Inc. Address: P.O. Box 629/9 Elm Drive Millbrook, NY 12545 Email Address: blyandhouston@aol.com Telephone Number: (845)677-5619 Other Type of Professional: Architect Name: Sloan Architects, P.C.
Email Telep Attor	Address:hone Number: ney	Name: BLY and Houston Inc. Address: P.O. Box 629/9 Elm Drive Millbrook, NY 12545 Email Address: blyandhouston@aol.com Telephone Number: (845)677-5619 Other Type of Professional: Architect Name: Sloan Architects, P.C. Address: P.O. Box 373/42 North Ave

	N.	Does this application require approvals from any other organization or entity (for example, i.e: NYS DOT, Dutchess County Board of Health, Dutchess County Department of Transportation, the Village of Millbrook)? Yes No If yes, please identify the organization and whether an application has been made to them.
II.	Fo	or SUBDIVISION AND LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT applications, please also answer the following:
	A.	Number of lots proposed: Size of the smallest lot proposed: Size of the largest lot proposed:
	В.	Number of private driveways proposed: Number of common driveways proposed: Maximum number of lots served by a common driveway:
	C.	Preliminary Plat includes acres and tentatively includes future lots. The amount of area shown on this Preliminary Plat proposed to be dedicated for future public use (exclusive of roads) is (define your measure in acres or square feet).
	D.	Does subdivider intend to request any waivers or variances from the Subdivision Regulations upon submission of Final Plat for approval? No Yes
	E.	Does subdivider intend to submit a single subdivision plat for filing with the County Clerk for all property in the Preliminary Plat? Yes No If no, state the number of sections to be filed

III. FEES AND ESCROW

A. Application Fee and Escrow Deposit

Applicant Name: Michael J. Sloan

An Application Fee and an initial Escrow Deposit for the amounts listed in the chart on the next page for your type of application must be included with this application.

Fees are payable to the "Town of Washington" and are due at the time the application is submitted.

Fee Type		Amount	Amount Due	Date Paid
ES	CROW FEE (DUE FOR ALL APPLICATIONS)			
Ini	tial Escrow Deposit:	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	Plus the below amount:			
	Projects under \$10,000.00 in development costs	\$2,000.00		
	Projects with \$10,001.00 - \$50,000.00 in			
	development costs	\$5,000.00		
	Projects over \$50,001.00 in development costs	\$10,000.00		
			T	
LO	T LINE CHANGE APPLICATION FEE			
-	Up to 5.99 acres	\$600.00		
	6.0 - 15.99 acres	\$900.00		
	16.00 acres or greater	\$1,200.00		
SIT	E PLAN APPLICATION FEE	\$600.00	\$600.00	
SP	ECIAL USE PERMIT FEE	\$600.00		
WETLANDS PERMIT FEE		\$600.00		
SU	BDIVISION:			
Pre	liminary Approval - Minor: Up to 4 Lots			
	Application Fee:	\$750.00		
	Fee Per New Lot	\$250.00 per lot		
	Final Approval	\$750.00*		
	Final Approval Up to 4 lots	\$200.00 per lot*		
	Recreation Fee Per New Lot	\$4,000.00 per lot		
Pre	liminary Approval - Major: 5 or more lots			
	Application Fee	\$850.00		
	Fee Per New Lot	\$250.00		
	Final Approval	\$850.00*		
	Fee Per New Lot	\$200.00 per lot*		
	Recreation Fee Per Lot	\$4,000.00		
	I.	l .	J	

^{*} To be paid whether or not the Planning Board waives the requirements for Final Approval.

Applicant Name: Scott Hurley

The applicant will periodically be advised as to the need to replenish the escrow account. Any unexpended escrow deposit will be returned to the applicant at the completion of review of the application.

Please note here the total amount of the check you are including for the Application Fee and Escrow Deposit.

\$ 2,100,00

Dated:

Signature of Applicant

Signature of Owner (if different)

Applicant Name:			



TOWN OF WASHINGTON PLANNING BOARD

10 Reservoir Drive ● P.O Box 667 Millbrook, NY 12545 ● (845) 677-3419 EXT 112 ● planningboard@washingtonny.org

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY AGENT OF OWNER

			G	NEXT PAGE
Sta	ate of	_ }	004	· · ·
Co	unty of	} ss:		
CO	unity of	1		
			being duly sworn,	deposes and says:
1.	That he/she is the agent name	d in the foregoi	ng application for	
1000.00				uthorized by the owner in fe
	to make such application and the		ng statements contained	therein are true to the best
	of his/her knowledge and belief			
2.	That he/she resides at		*	in the County of
	and t	he State of		·
3.	That he/she is the			
	foregoing application for Planni	ng Board appro	oval and that the stateme	ents contained therein are
	true to the best of his/her know	ledge and beli	ef.	
4.	That he/she understands that the	ne Town of Wa	shington Planning Board	intends to rely on the
	foregoing representations in ma	aking a determ	ination to issue the requ	ested applications and
	approvals and that under penal	ty of perjury hε	e/she declares that he/sh	e has examined this affidavi
	and that it is true and correct.			
_				
Ag	ent/Owner		Agent/Owner	
	. 0.11			
IVC	otary Public			

AFFIDAVIT TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT/OWNER

St	ate of }
Co	unty of} ss:
1.	Richard Scott Hurley being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he/she resides at 199 Milewood Rd, Millbrook in the County of Dutchess and the State of New York. That he/she is the Owner / Agent of the Owner of the within property as described in the foregoing application for Subdivision / Site Plan / Special Use Permit approval(s) and that the statements contained therein are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
2.	Michael Slean Class Architects D.C.
3.	That he/she has the legal right to make or authorize the making of said application.
4.	That he/she understands that the Town of Washington Planning Board intends to rely on the foregoing representations in making a determination to issue the requested applications and approvals and that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that he/she has examined this affidavit and that it is true and correct.
Ap	plicant/Owner Applicant/Owner
<u>Q</u>	CHRISTINA A. PRICE Commission # HH 376348 Expires July 18, 2027



TOWN OF WASHINGTON PLANNING BOARD

10 Reservoir Drive ● P.O Box 667 Millbrook, NY 12545 ● (845) 677-3419 EXT 112 ● planningboard@washingtonny.org

DISCLOSURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST

State of New York }	
State of New York }	
County of Dutchess }	
MICHINOL SLUM De	ing duly sworn, deposes and says:
 Pursuant to §803 of the General Municipal Law the and any of their family members, outside employed contributors, have, or will later acquire, an owners contractual interest in the proposed project: (Inser held. Attach additional pages as necessary.) N/A 	rs, business associates, clients or campaign hip position, employment position, or other
 That the interest of said municipal officer(s) or empinterest. Attach additional pages as necessary.) N/A 	ployee(s) is: (Detail the nature and extent of the
3. That he/she understands that the Town of Washing representations in making a determination to issue that under penalty of perjury he/she declares that true and correct.	e the requested applications and approvals and
Agent)Owner	Agent/Owner
Susa M. Maushall	SUSAN M. MARSHALL
Notary Public	SUSAN M. MARSHALL

Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 01MA6197676
Qualified in Dutchess County
My Commission Expires 12/01/20



TOWN OF WASHINGTON BUILDING DEPARTMENT 10 Reservoir Dr, PO Box 667 Millbrook, NY 12545 845-677-3419

CIRISTINA A. PRICE
Commission # HH 376348
Expires July 18, 2027

PLEASE NOTE: If ownership is held by a corporation, LLC, jointly or in partnership, each owner and/or partner must sign a separate owner's endorsement. If the owner or owners are making the application, this endorsement is not required.

OWNER'S ENDORSEMENT

STATE OF NEW YOR	•		
		, being duly sworn, deposes and says:	
I am: (check one)	1.	the sole owner in fee (One individual on the tax roll)	
	2.	a part owner in fee (Two or more individuals on the tax roll)	
	3⋅	an officer of the corporation which is the owner in fee of the premises described in the foregoing application.	
	4·	designated party authorized to act pursuant to a trust or legal document. (Trustees listed on tax roll)	
	5.	member/owner(s) of Limited Liability Corporation (LLC).	
	ntary, Letter of Admin	f of legatee (ie: Corporate Resolution, Surrogate Letter, Executor of the Will, istration, Attorney-Opinion Letter, Letter or Probate, Power of Attorney, etc.)	
City Millbrook		State NY Zip 12545	
I have authorized (na	_{me)} Michael Slo	oan, AIA	
		*	
(Company) Sloan A	application to the	e Town of Washington for approval as described herein for the	
property located at 1	99 Milewood Rd	, Millbrook, NY, 12545	
property ID #_6663			
		MATINE Stal Mother	
		Signature	
7 day of Dccorr Notary Public Chrus	noer, 2023 tina a. Bru	If owner is a corporation, please indicate name of corporation and title of the corporate officer whose signature appears above. Sworn to before me this Notary Stamp:	